1 2 FIRCREST, 3 **MANAGER** TO 4 **PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTS** 5 CENTER PROJECT. 6 7 8 Center project; and 9 10 Now, Therefore, 11 12 13 14 15 16 2018. 17 18 19 20 ATTEST: 21 22 23 24 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 25 nichael B. Smith 26

CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1563

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WASHINGTON. **AUTHORIZING** THE CITY THE #1 OF **EXECUTE AMENDMENT** ARC **SERVICES AGREEMENT** WITH TO **CONTINUE** THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRCREST POOL AND COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has contracted with ARC Architects to provide professional services for the schematic design phase for the Firerest Pool and Community

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue with ARC Architects as the architect/project manager for the design and construction of the Firerest Pool and Community Center project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute Amendment #1 to the agreement with ARC Architects for the design and construction of the Fircrest Pool and Community Center project.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 27th day of November

APPROVED:

Hunter T. George, Mayo

Michael B. Smith, City Attorney

29

30

27

28